## 504453042 07/12/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4499743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER TOTMAN	07/11/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PDT ORIGINAL DESIGNS, LLC	
Street Address:	1771 DOXEY STREET	
City:	OGDEN	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84403	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8915382

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)285-2421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8013264554

Email: tyler@attorneyut.com
Correspondent Name: TYLER R. GOUCHER

Address Line 1: 50 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 300
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2581.2.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER R. GOUCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler R. Goucher/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2581\_2\_2\_Assignment\_Signed\_B&W#page1.tif source=2581\_2\_2\_Assignment\_Signed\_B&W#page2.tif

PATENT 504453042 REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0558

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, Peter Totman (the "Assignor") an individual, and having a place of residence at 1771 Doxey Street in Ogden, Utah 84403, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to United States Letters Patent Number 8,915,382 entitled "APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR SUPPORTING A SKI" and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, PDT ORIGINAL DESIGNS, LLC, (the "Company") a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, United States of America, and having a place of business at 1771 Doxey Street in Ogden, Utah 84403, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patent, and such invention.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including the right to sue for past infringement. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Company and Company's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor Hereby covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

Assignor Hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to Assignor respecting the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0559

Executed by Assignor	
Date:	Peter Totman
Executed by PDT ORIGINAL DESIGNS, LLC	77
Date: 7/11/17 By:	Tete / Shill 28 Peter Totman, Registered Agent
Acknowledgement State of Utah)	
State of Ctan) §	
County of BXELLE)	
On this 11 day of July, in the year 20	217, before me, Maren Harris,
personally appeared Peter Tohmon	., proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was UTX # 1484009 78	to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence.	
March Flores	
(notary signature)	MAREN HARRIS Notary Public State of Utah My Commission Expires on: January 29, 2019 Comm. Humber: 681423

PATENT REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0560